LGSSAA Boys Hockey Schedule
	[bookmark: _Hlk531088982]Host
	Game/Tourney
	Date

	STM
	1
	Dec 11, 2018

	NG
	2
	Dec. 19, 2018

	RDHS
	3
	Jan. 8, 2019

	GSS
	4
	Jan. 15, 2019

	BCI
	5
	Jan. 17, 2019

	TISS
	6
	Feb. 8, 2019

	STMK
	7
	Feb. 14, 2019

	1nd Place hosts 4th Place
	LGSSAA Semi-Finals
	Feb. 19-21, 2019

	2nd Place hosts 3rd Place
	LGSSAA Semi-Finals
	Feb. 19-21, 2019

	Highest Remaining Seed Hosts
	LGSSAA Championship
	Feb. 25-27, 2019

	Renfrew
	EOSSAA Championship
	Mar. 5, 2019

	Kincardine
	A/AA OFSSA Championship
	Mar. 20-23, 2019












	
	Double tourney week




Regular Season

1) Tuesday, December 11, 2018 –  STM Hosts (Memorial Centre in Brockville)

9:00 am-9:50am	STM  0    vs.  BCI   3  
10:00am-10:50am	TISS   6	   vs.  GSS     0  
11:00am-11:50am	BCI    3     vs.  TISS     2   
12:00pm-12:50pm	STM    5    vs.  GSS    2  
1:00pm-1:50pm	GSS     2   vs.    BCI     3
2:00pm-2:50pm	STM    4    vs.  TISS     4


2) Wednesday, December 19, 2018  –  NG Hosts  (North Grenville Community Centre in Kemptville) 

9:00 am-9:50am	NG  0   vs.  STMK   1
10:00am-10:50am	RDHS   0   vs.  TISS    16  
11:00am-11:50am	STMK  9   vs.  RDHS   0    
12:00pm-12:50pm	NG  3     vs.   TISS     3
1:00pm-1:50pm	TISS   4   vs.   STMK     1
2:00pm-2:50pm	NG   8   vs.  RDHS    0


3) Tuesday, January 8, 2019 – RDHS Hosts (Westport Arena)

9:00 am-9:50am	RDHS   vs.  GSS 
[bookmark: _GoBack]10:00am-10:50am	NG   vs.  STM
11:00am-11:50am	GSS vs.  NG    
12:00pm-12:50pm	RDHS  vs.  STM
1:00pm-1:50pm	STM  vs.   GSS
2:00pm-2:50pm	RDHS  vs.  NG


4) Tuesday, January 15, 2019 – GSS Hosts (Gananoque Arena)

9:00 am-9:50am	GSS  vs.  RDHS 
10:00am-10:50am	STMK   vs.  STM 
11:00am-11:50am	RDHS   vs.  STMK  
12:00pm-12:50pm	GSS  vs.  STM
1:00pm-1:50pm	STM  vs.    RDHS
2:00pm-2:50pm	GSS   vs.  STMK


5) Thursday, January 17,  2019 – BCI Hosts (Brockville Youth Arena) Note the 8:00 AM Start

8:00 am-8:50am	BCI  vs.  TISS
9:00am-9:50am	STMK   vs.  NG
10:00am-10:50am	TISS  vs.  STMK    
11:00pm-11:50pm	BCI  vs.  NG 
12:00pm-12:50pm	NG  vs.    TISS
1:00pm-1:50pm	BCI  vs.  STMK

6)  Friday, February 8, 2019 – TISS Hosts (Brockville Memorial Centre) 

9:00 am-9:50am	TISS   vs.  BCI  
10:00am-10:50am	GSS   vs.  RDHS
11:00am-11:50am	BCI  vs.  GSS 
12:00pm-12:50pm	TISS  vs.  RDHS  
1:00pm-1:50pm	RDHS vs.  BCI
2:00pm-2:50pm	TISS   vs.  GSS


7) Thursday, February 14, 2019 – STMK Hosts (North Grenville Community Centre in Kemptville)

9:00 am-9:50am	STMK   vs.  NG 
10:00am-10:50am	STM   vs.  BCI  
11:00am-11:50am	NG  vs. STM   
12:00pm-12:50pm	STMK  vs.  BCI
1:00pm-1:50pm	BCI vs.   NG 
2:00pm-2:50pm	STMK   vs.  STM

LGSSAA Playoffs
8) First Place hosts Fourth Place in the Semifinals Feb. 19-21, 2019. (1.5 hour game + overtime allowance)

9) Second Place hosts Third Place in the Semifinals on Feb. 19-21, 2019. (1.5 hour game + overtime allowance)

10) LGSSAA Championship hosted by Highest Remaining Seed on Feb. 25-27, 2019.
 (1.5 hour game + overtime allowance)

EOSSAA Championship
11) In Renfrew on March 5, 2019.

OFSAA Championship
12) In Kincardine between March 20-23, 2019.
Notes:  
Book 6 hours of ice per tourney.  Ties are permitted.  Each team will be assigned a dressing room for the day.  Put a 2 minute warm-up on the clock and set a 50 minute curfew with no time-outs being allowed during regular season, tourney play.  It is possible to use a 2 or 3 referee system when it comes to officiating, but your referees will need to sign-off that they have read and will follow the LGSSAA Playing Regulations (e.g. non-checking, different rules in regards to on-ice conduct, suspensions, etc.) Responsibility for paying for ice, official and arranging timing officials lies with the team hosting the tourney.  Home team for each game is indicated by the placement of the team in the left-hand column of the tourney schedule above, except for the playoffs, where the highest seed is the home team.

LGSSAA Boys Hockey Standings (As of December 20, 2018)
	Team
	Games
Played
	Wins
	Losses
	Ties
	Goals
For
	Goals Against
	Total
Points

	TISS
	6
	3
	1
	2
	35
	11
	8

	BCI
	3
	3
	0
	0
	9
	0
	6

	NG
	3
	1
	1
	1
	11
	4
	3

	STM
	3
	1
	1
	1
	9
	9
	3

	STMK
	3
	1
	2
	0
	10
	5
	2

	GSS
	3
	0
	3
	0
	4
	14
	0

	RDHS
	3
	0
	3
	0
	0
	33
	0




Contacts
BCI                                               Shannon Storr                           shannon.storr@ucdsb.on.ca
BCI                                               Jeff Ford                                      jeff.ford@ucdsb.on.ca
GSS                                              Jane Clark                                   jane clark@ucdsb.on.ca
GSS                                              Jacob Fogels                               jake.fogels@ucdsb.on.ca
NG                                               Jason Henderson                      jason.henderson@ucdsb.on.ca
RDHS                                           Richard Swann                          richard.swann@ucdsb.on.ca
RDHS                                           Jeremy Carty                              jeremy.carty@ucdsb.on.ca                 
SG				Jason Sloan			jason.sloan@ucdsb.on.ca
STM			              Mark Reilly			mark.reilly@cdsbeo.on.ca
STM                                              Steve White                              steven.white@cdsbeo.on.ca
STMK                                           Wesley Campeau                     wesley.campeau@cdsbeo.on.ca
TISS                                              Chris Viau                                  chris.viau@ucdsb.on.ca        
TISS                                              Terry Gardiner                         terry.gardiner.@ucdsb.on.ca
